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Jazz MPA @ Millbrook HS Itinerary
Friday, April 25th, 2025

Attire: Jazz Button-Down, black pants, black shoes, black socks, black belt
Pack water and snacks, if needed. We will all ride an Activity Bus together.

6:30am

7:00am

8:00am
8:30am
8:55am
9:00am
9:45am
10:30am
11:00am

Call-Time in the Hatcher, load bus. Eat breakfast before arriving.
Please try to find a ride to school today so we do not have to wait for the buses.
NO TRAILER. Pack jazz stands, folders, microphone + stand + cords, Bose speakers,
amps, aux percussion, etc.
Depart for Millbrook HS (or sooner)
2201 Spring Forest Rd, Raleigh, NC 27615
Arrive on campus, unpack
Warm-Up
Transition to Auditorium
West J Jazz Ensemble @ Jazz MPA!
Load Bus, return to WJHS
Arrival at WJHS, unload and organize equipment
Return to 3rd Block

Dismissal times depend on traffic and how quickly students unload and pack up. The

expectation is that everyone helps. Please check the Band App and have your notifications on

for updates throughout the night.



