

## Jazz MPA @ Millbrook HS Itinerary Friday, April 25th, 2025

Attire: Jazz Button-Down, black pants, black shoes, black socks, black belt Pack water and snacks, if needed. We will all ride an Activity Bus together.

6:30am	Call-Time in the Hatcher, load bus. Eat breakfast before arriving.
	Please try to find a ride to school today so we do not have to wait for the buses.
	NO TRAILER. Pack jazz stands, folders, microphone + stand + cords, Bose speakers,
	amps, aux percussion, etc.
7:00am	Depart for Millbrook HS (or sooner)
	2201 Spring Forest Rd, Raleigh, NC 27615
8:00am	Arrive on campus, unpack
8:30am	Warm-Up
8:55am	Transition to Auditorium
9:00am	West J Jazz Ensemble @ Jazz MPA!
9:45am	Load Bus, return to WJHS
10:30am	Arrival at WJHS, unload and organize equipment
11:00am	Return to 3rd Block

Dismissal times depend on traffic and how quickly students unload and pack up. The expectation is that *everyone* helps. Please check the Band App and have your notifications on for updates throughout the night.